WARRIORS TRACK CLUB

Athlete's Release

Permission to Participate - In consideration of your acceptance of my child's entry into the Warriors Track Club, which includes, educational/instructional program, practice sessions, clinics, outings as well as track meets, I voluntarily agree to allow my child to participate in the Warriors Track Club and knowingly assume all risk of loss, damage, property loss, injury, both foreseen and unforeseen due to my child's attendance and/or participation in the Warriors Track Club from any cause(s).

Release from Liability – I/We, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives and assigns do hereby release, waive, discharge and agree to hold harmless and blameless the Warriors Track Club, its owner, coaches, organizers, sponsors, supervisors, trainers, and other volunteer persons or owner(s) of any facility in which the Warriors Track Club educational/instructional programs, meets, practices, clinics or outings are held (collectively "Releases") from any and all liability, loss claims, demands, possible causes of action, court costs, settlement cost and fees, attorney fees and any other expenses arising from any other claim or lawsuit that may arise from any loss, damage or injury to my child or my property resulting from or arising in conjunction with, or related to my or my child's attendance at or participation with the Warriors Track Club.

Emergency Medical Guardian/Spokesperson – I grant permission to the Warriors Track Club or their designees or the assigned chaperones of the Warriors Track Club to act as guardian/spokesperson with full authorization and power to authorize emergency medical treatment, if necessary, for me (or my son or daughter) while in route to/from or at the site of a Warriors Track Club practices and/or youth track meets.

Emergency Medical Decision-Making - I understand and agree that should a health emergency arise with my child while participating in an event of the Warriors Track Club, I (as parent/guardian) will be notified, but if I cannot be reached by phone, such medical treatment as is deemed necessary by the medical personnel under the circumstances is hereby expressly authorized.

Photo Images - I am informed that Warriors Track Club is a youth and family centered organization and that its activities are not for the monetary gain of any individual. Based on that information and belief, I, for myself or my child, grant the Warriors Track Club rights to take and use my child's photographic image while my child participates in any event or program of the Warriors Track Club.

I have read the above disclaimer, release terms, assumption of risk and waiver, and acknowledgement and consent agreements, fully understand the terms of each, understand that I and the athlete name listed on this form, have given up substantial rights by my signing this form and agreeing to these terms, and I sign this form and agree to these terms freely and voluntarily and without inducement for myself and on behalf of the listed athlete.

Parent/Guardian name (Print)	Parent/Guardian Signature
Athlete name (Print)	Date